Chicago Avenue Bridge Phase III Engineering

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston and Teng & Associates have entered into an

Agreement dated January 21, 2000 to provide Consulting Engineering Professional

Services in connection with the construction of the improvement of Chicago Avenue

from six hundred seventy- eight ( 678) feet north of the line dividing the cities of Evanston

and Chicago and extending five hundred five ( 505) feet northerly; and

WHEREAS, Consulting Engineer completed the Construction Engineering

services so described in said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in order to meet the commitments made in the design, plan and

specifications, certain additional services must be performed by the Engineer;